FORM ?TO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-23-		TT u	S. DEPARTMENT. Patent and	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			uttached original	documents or	copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	10178	5893	Iress of receiving	g party(ies):		
George Ioannides		Name:	Catharina	Whernman	To	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Addre	ess: 40 Limero	ck Drive	17 U. 896 9/14/886	
3. Nature of conveyance:					0,0	
Assignment	lerger	Street Address:				
Security Agreement Change of Name						
☐ Other		City: East Gr	eenwich	State: RI	ZIP: 02818	
Execution Date: July 6, 2001		Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached?	X Yes	□ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed together v  A. Patent Application No.(s)  07/17/2001 MFANAEIA 00000031 29144886  02 FC:581  40.00 OP	vith a new application	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	on is: <u>July 6,</u>	2001	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	orrespondence	6. Total number	of applications ar	nd patents invo	olved: 1	
Name: Michele J. Young		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	)	
Internal Address:						
		▼ Enclosed				
		☐ Authorize	d to be charged t	o deposit acco	ount	
Street Address: 321 South Main Street		8. Deposit account number: 09-0120				
City: Providence State: I	RI ZIP: 02903-7128		ate copy of this pa	ge if paying by d	leposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and dorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michele J. Young  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	CE	
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS	PATENTS ONLY			Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
1. Name of conveying party(i	es):				29/144886 7/14/886	
Additional name(	s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? Yo	es No	X	<del>1</del>	
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):					
Name: Isabella Whernma	ın					
Internal Address:						
	rock Drive State: RI ZIP:					
Name: William Whernma						
Internal Address:					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Street Address: 40 Lime City: East Greenwich	rock Drive State: RI ZIP:	02818			-	
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes	No X			
4. Application number(s) or pat		, the execution		cation is: July 6, 2001		
A. Patent A	application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)			
A dditio	anal numbers attached?	Yes T	No X			

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0062 For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNOR:**

George Ioannides 40 Limerock Drive

East Greenwich, RI 02818

US

Nationality: Cyprus

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## **ASSIGNEES:**

Catharina Whernman
40 Limerock Drive
East Greenwich, RI 02818
US
Nationality: Sweden
an undivided 30% interest

Isabella Whernman 40 Limerock Drive East Greenwich, RI 02818 Nationality: Sweden an undivided 20% interest

William Whernman 40 Limerock Drive East Greenwich, RI 02818 Nationality: Sweden an undivided 20% interest

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEES for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DESIGN FOR A CRUCIAL LIGAMENT SURGICAL DRAPE

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0063 and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he hely 2001.  Date: 7/6/01	Signature of George Ioannides
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country and place of signing of assignment	U.S. State of Rhode Island County of Kent
individual, to me known to be the person who is	2001, personally appeared the above named s described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment ecuted the same of his own free will for the purpose therein
	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America  ROSE TALLEY  Motory Public - Rhode Island

RECORDED: 07/12/2001

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

My Commission Expires 5/8/64

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0064